1
2
3
4
8
10 14 15
9765
11 12 13 16
19*
18*
Ø102
    [
4.02
 in]
L±2
35
 [1
.3
8
in
]
This drawing is an integral part of
the general statement of use
and technical manual
GENERAL DRAWING
Notes:
1. All dimensions are for reference only, not for construction unless certified.
2. * - Item 18 & 19 are optional. Delivered upon request. Priced separately.
3. Drawing unit: mm. (inches)
4. Saddles can be shimmed if required.
5. Do not scale drawing, may be reprinted on any paper size or copied.
6. The vessel should be supported with two straps for external saddles.
7. Storage & installation: Indoor.
8. Vessel's ports diameters according to ANSI Standards.
    Warning.
1. Never pressurize a pressure vessel that was not loaded with membrane elements.
2. Wrong manifolding may cause an excessive pressure on port what can lead to leaks.
3. Max. allowable working pressure not to exceed 1800 psi. (124.1 bar).
4. Permeate internal pressure not to exceed 125 psi. (8.6 bar).
5. Operating temperature not to exceed 65°C (150°F).
72
 [2
.8
3
in
]
Feed/Conc. port
3/4" NPT - male (standard)
3/4" victaulic (option)
Permeate port
1/2" NPT- male
132 [5.19 in]
BODY DIA.
110 [4.33 in]
SUPPORTSSUPPORT
3 SUPPORTS REQUIRED FOR LENGTH CODE  - 4, 28 AND OVER
30 [1.18 in]
TYPx2
HIGH PRESSURE
DANGER
M (ref.)
145 [5.7 in]
Table №1 for membrane length 21" ( 533.4mm. ).
Table №2 for membrane length 40" ( 1016mm. ).
CONCENTRATE
FEED
146 [5.72 in]
8
[0
.3
2
in
]
99 [3.9 in]
FOR VICTAULIC
(Adapter for membrane element
with female permeate tube)
40 [1.58 in]
Screw Hex Head M8x50
DIN 933 or EN 24017
TITLE:
DRAWING Nº:
DESIGN
CHECK
APPR.
VMLS
YV
NMB
THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF BEL GROUP LIMITED IT IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN TO USE, COPY,
REPRODUCE OR DISCLOSE ANY PART OF IT TO THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION. REV.: 0
28/02/2024
28/02/2024BEL4-E-1800 psi.
RO PRESSURE VESSEL
BEL4-E-1800
17
28/02/2024
15 [0.59 in]
TYPx2
AutoCAD SHX Text
AutoCAD SHX Text
  SUPPORT
AutoCAD SHX Text
AutoCAD SHX Text